CONTENS

A FRONT P.1~2
B REAR P.3~4
C ENGINE P.5~6
D HYDRAULIC P.7~8
E HYDRAULIC PIPING P.9~12
F DRIVE P.13~14
G CONVEYOR P.15~16
H HOPPER P.17~18
| PEDAL P.19~20
J SEATS P.21~22
K COVER/MARKER P.23~24
L HARNESS/WIRE P.25~26

¥ When ordering parts, please be sure to specify the index number, part code, part name, quantity, and aircraft number.

% Please note that specifications are subject to change without prior notice due to product improvement.

GSV2000



@) HATSUTA

GSV2000 A FRONT




@) HATSUTA

GSV2000
Item No Parts Code Name Qty Standard Note
A-1 K31580200 Handle 1
A- 1A K09140110 M14 Nut P1.5 1
A-2 K21807400 Handle post rubber plate holder 1 Serial N0.2105 -
A- 3 K21807301 Handle Post Rubber Plate 1 Serial No0.2105 -
A- 4 K15190000A Speedometer 1 CC-RD200 Inc. A-30A
" K15190070 Speedometer 1 SD-548B Serial N0.2123-
A-5 KM801008A PL seal Warning 1
A- 6 K31718200 Throttle lever assembly 1
A-7 K22502400A Front panel 1 Up to Serial No.2104
" K22502401 Front Panel 1 Serial No0.2105 -
" K22502402 Front panel 1 Serial No0.2123 -
A- 8 K21806600A Tachometer Retaining Bracket 1
A-9 K22502200 Front panel cover 1
A- 10 K22583100 Paste mark (front panel cover) 1
A- 11 K22501600 Handle Fixing Arm 1 Up to Serial No.2104
" K22501601 Handle Fixing Arm 1 Serial N0.2105 -
A- 12 K09083240 U-bolt M8-32A 1
A- 13 K31585001 Steering gear box 1
A- 14 K31585021 Pitman Arm 1
A- 15 KO9SE4141L Tie Rot End SE-4141L 1
A- 16 K09140240 M14 Double Tongue Washer 2
A- 17 K31508503 Dragring 1
A- 17A K09140111 M14 Nut P1.5 (Left) 1
A- 17B K09140110 M14 nut P1.5 (right) 1
A- 18 KO9SE4141R Tie Rot End SE-4141R 1
A- 19 K31501308C Front wheel fork (A) 1
A- 20 K03030400 Pillow block UCFL204 2
A- 21 K31508100 Dump main arm shaft retaining bolt 1
A- 21A K20251500 Grease nipple 1/8 straight 1
A- 22 K20603010 Front wheel fork push washer 1
A- 23 KOB3512DU DU bush K5B3512 2
A- 24 K22501500 Front wheel fork metal 1
A- 25 K02507000 Thrust bearing 51107 1
A- 26 K14704400 Front wheel fork (B) 1
A- 27 K31501200 Front wheel fork plate 2
A- 28 K31501006 Front shaft 1
A- 29 K14704201 Speedometer mounting plate 1
" K14704203A Speedometer mounting plate 1 Serial N0.2123 -
A- 30 K14704500 Rotation sensor mounting bolt 1 Up to Serial No.2122
" K14704501 Rotation sensor mounting bolt 1 Serial N0.2123 -
A- 30A to A4 Speed sensor magnet 1 Accessory
" K14704531 Speed sensor magnet 1 Serial N0.2123 -
A- 31 K31501507 Front urethane tires (left and right) 2
A- 32 K31501508 Front urethane tire (middle) 1
A- 33 K03040700 Pillow block UCFC207 6
A- 34 K31527800 Front shaft spacer shim 1mm 2
A- 35 K31527820 Front shaft spacer shim 2mm 2
A- 36 K31501109 Front shaft spacer (outside) 2 18mm
A- 37 K31501110 Front shaft spacer (middle) 1 15mm
A- 38 K21413400A Speedometer mounting base 1 Serial N0.2123 -




@) HATSUTA

B REAR

GSV2000




@D HATSUTA

GSV2000
Item No Parts Code Name Qty Standard Note
B-1 K22500103E Chassis 1 Serial No.2105-2137
" K22500104B Chassis 1 Serial 2138-
B- 2 K22204500A Parking lever 2
B- 2A K31560410 Grease nipple 1/8 90° 2
B- 3 K22504901 Brake intermediate shaft 1
B- 3A K04012501 Key 5x5x25 single round 2
B- 3B K04013002 Key 5x5x30 double round 2
B- 4 K22505000 Parking intermediate link 2
B-5 K22501001L Rear wheel motor bracket (left) 1
B- 6 K22501001R Rear wheel motor support bracket (right) 1
B-7 K22511000 Rear wheel urethane tire 4
B- 8 K22501100 Rear wheel bearing 2
B-9 K03030600 Pillow block UCFL206 2
B- 10 K22511300 Rear wheel axle 2
B- 11 K22511100 Rear wheel tire connecting pipe 2
B- 12 K22270000 Drum brake Assy 2 Not Inc. B-23 - 25
B- 13 K22206902 Running motor taper shaft nut 2
B- 13A K09051541 M5x15 Hexagon socket bolt 2
B- 14 K22250100 Traveling hydraulic motor 2
B- 14A KU1220041 1/2 x UNF2 hexagon socket head cap screw 8
B- 14B K22250120 Traveling motor key 2 5/16x5/16x1-1/4
B- 15 K22208500 Drum plate 2
B- 16 K22270500 Brake shoes 4
B- 17 K22270600A Cam shaft 2
B- 17A K08502500 Snap ring S-25 2
B- 18 K22270300 Anchor pin 2
B- 19 K22270400 Shoe Spring 4
B- 20 K22270700 Back plate 2
B- 21 K22270900 Pin 2
B- 22 K22270800 Lever 4
B- 22A K08701000 E-ring E-10 4
B- 23 K22205900A Parking Adjusting Strott 2
B- 24 K22206100 Parking adjusting spring 2
B- 25 K22206000 Parking adjusting nut 2
B- 26 K22270100 Brake drum 2
B- 27 K22509000 Brake intermediate shaft collar 2
B- 28 K22583000 Aircraft number display plate 1




@) HATSUTA

C ENGINE

GSV2000




@D HATSUTA

GSV2000
Item No Parts Code Name Qty Standard Note

C-1 ET2504810S Air Cleaner Assy 1 Not Inc. C-2
C- 1A ET2508301S Air Filter Outer 1
C- 1B ET2508304S Air Filter Inner 1
C- 1C ET2446207S Valve dust ejector
C-2 ET2532402S Air cleaner hood 1
C- 2A KM801016A PL mark Caution 1
C-3 N32024000 ®56 wire band 2
C-4 K22551100 Air cleaner duct hose 1 ®50x500L
C-5 K225085008 Air cleaner mounting stand 1
C- 5A KRB054020 Rubber plate 5x40x200 1 5x40x110L
C-6 K22503300 Muffler heat shield (top) 1
c-7 K22503200 Muffler 1
C-7A ET2404149S Muffler gasket 2
C-8 K21810201 Muffler heat shield (lower) 1
c-9 EO005CH670 EO005CH680 1

" EO005CH680 Engine 1 KOHLER CH-680S
C- 10 K31513401 Engine drain pipe 1
C-11 K05820300 3/8 elbow (white) 1
C- 12 K06100300 3/8 high pressure square head taper plug 1
C-13 ET2435302S Fuel hose 1
C- 13A ET2523714S Hose band 2
C- 14 ET2405013S Fuel filter 1
C- 15 N32002000 ®12 wire band 1
C- 16 K10416400 Gasoline tank band 2
C- 17 K31557700 Gasoline tank band felt 2
C- 18 K31557500A Fuel tank cap 1
C- 19 K31557600 In-tank strainer 1
C- 20 K31557400 Fuel tank 1
C-21 N32000900 ®9 wire band 2
C- 22 K31558000 Fuel gauge hose 1
C- 23 K31558200 Fuel cock assembly 1
C- 24 N32002000 ®12 wire band 1
C- 25 K97061210 Fuel hose 1 ®6xP12x1000L
C- 26 KRB054000. Rubber plate 5x40xM 1 5x40x230Lx24%
C- 27 K225014008 Fuel tank receptacle 1
C- 28 K31557000 Battery frame Bolt set 1
C- 29 K14770000 Battery 1 70B24R
C- 30 K31556300 Battery bed rubber 1




@D HATSUTA

D HYDRAULIC

GSV2000




@ HATSUTA

GSV2000
Item No Parts Code Name Qty Standard Note
D-1 K22351200 Hydraulic Oil Cooler 1 OK-ELDOH
" K22351220 Hydraulic Qil Cooler Fan Motor Only 1
D- 1A KNS052500 With neoprene sponge tape 5x25xM 1 170L
D- 2 K22510400 Qil Cooler Receptacle 1 UP to Serial No. 2104
" K22510401 QOil cooler receiver 1 Serial No. 2105 -
D- 3 K31750702 Hydraulic gear pump 1 JP20
D- 3A K09104043A M10x40 P1.25 Small head bolt 2
D- 3B K084C0420 O-ring AS568-042 1
D-4 K22250200 Traveling piston pump 1 PV16AR-A45B UP to Serial No. 2126
" K22250201 Traveling piston pump DDC24 Serial No. 2127 -
D- 5
D- 6 K22512800 Neutral spring base 1 Serial No. 2127 -
D-7 K22200100 Hydraulic pump mounting case 1
D- 7A K14708720 Hydraulic pump case mounting bolts 4 3/8-16UNCx1-1/4
D- 8 K218097008B Engine shaft coupling assembly 1
D- 8A K09061841 M6x18 Hexagon socket head cap screw (11T)[ 1
D- 8B K31502719 Engine shaft coupling rubber (purple) 1
D- 8C K09081290 M8x12 Hollow set 1
D-9 K22202100 Engine shaft collar 1
D- 10 K04062800 Key 1/4x1/4x28 1
D- 11 K21455100 Flow visor 1 FV3120-110-18
D- 12 K22501301 Hydraulic oil tank 1
D- 13 KM801025A PL seal Caution 1
D- 14 K31554900 Oil gauge KL-80 1
D- 15 K31753100 Electromagnetic three-way valve 1 CSV1004
D- 16 K30450400 Spin filter assembly 1 49059-000
D- 17 K30450401 Spin filter cartridge 1
D- 18 K22508900 Hydraulic motor stand 1
D- 19 K30651401 Hydraulic motor 1 CAPM25
D- 19A K04023002 Key 7x7x30 both round 1
D- 20 K22512100 Oil cooler cover 1 Serial No. 2105 -
D- 21 K22513000A High pressure piping fittings 1 Serial No. 2127 -




@D HATSUTA

GSV2000 E HYDRAULIC PIPING




@) HATSUTA

GSV2000
Item No Parts Code Name Qty Standard Note
E-1 KO7A404308 Bush PT13UNFO16 3
E- 1A K084C9100 O-ring AS568-910 4
E- 2 KO07A107025 Seated adapter 45NSF13UNFO16 1 1070-12-15
E- 3 KO7A404344 Bush PTO6UNFO06 2
E- 3A K084C9040 O-ring AS568-904 2
E- 4 K07020100 Adapter 06-16# 2
E- 5 K07040100 Adapter 12-16# 5
E- 6 K07040400 Adapter 12-22# 4
E-7 KO07A112412 Bush PT13PFO13 3
E- 7A K084B0400 Bonded seal 1/2 2
E- 8 K07040300 Adapter 12-20# 3
E-9 KH21307000 Hydraulic hose PA01-08-700L 1
E- 10 KH21305000 Hydraulic hose PA01-08-500L 1
E- 11 KH21104000 Hydraulic hose PA01-04-400L 1
E- 12
E- 13
E- 14
E- 15
E- 16 KH21108500 Hydraulic hose PA01-04-850L 1
E- 17 KO7A112492 Bush PT13PFO09 2
E- 17A K08101400 O-ring P-14 2
E- 18 K07020400 Adaptor 06-22# Hydraulic hose 2
E- 19 KH25307000 Hydraulic hose PA14-08-700L 1
E- 20 K07041300 Long adapter 12-20# Hydraulic hose 1
E- 21 KH21308500 Hydraulic hose PA01-08-850L 1
E- 22 KH21106500 Hydraulic hose PA01-04-650L 1
E- 23 KH25312800 Hydraulic hose PA14-08-1280L 1
E- 24 K05810400 1/2 Nipple (white) 1
E- 25 K05840400 1/2 Cheese (white) 1
E- 26 K06164300 1/2 x 3/8 high pressure nipple 2
E- 27 KO7A106712 Adapter NSF13PFO13 2 1067-12
E- 27A K08101800 O-ring P-18 3
E- 28 KO7A11249 Bush PTO9PFO09 1 1124-9
E- 28A K08101400 O-ring P-14 1
E- 29 K07122301 Adapter PT3/8PF1/2 16# 1
E- 30 K22551200 Relief valve 1 BRV15-140-40
E- 31 K05810300 3/8 Nipple (white) 2
E- 32 K05840300 3/8 Cheese (white) 2
E- 33 K05820300 3/8 elbow (white) 1
E- 34 K06010400 1/2 High pressure nipple 1
E- 35 K06040400 1/2 High pressure cheese 1
E- 36 K07122101 Adapter PT3/8PF1/4 16# 2
E- 37 K07040300 Adapter 12-20# 1
E- 38 KO7A404388 Bush PT13UNFO13 1 4043-8-8 Serial No. 2127 -
E- 38A K084C9080 O-ring AS568-908 1 Serial No. 2127 -
E- 39
E- 40 KH21306500 Hydraulic hose PA01-08-650L 1
E- 41 KH21107600 Hydraulic hose PA01-04-760L 1
E- 42 K07142301 Adapter PT3/4PF1/2 16# 1
E- 43 K05810500 3/4 nipple (white) 1
E- 44 K05820500 3/4 elbow (white) 1
E- 45 KH21304000 Hydraulic hose PA01-08-400L 1
E- 46 KH25305000 Hydraulic hose PA14-08-500L 1
E- 47 KO7A112419 Bush PT19PFO19 1 4043-12-12
E- 47A K08102400 O-ring P-24 1




@D HATSUTA

GSV2000 E HYDRAULIC PIPING




@) HATSUTA

GSV2000
Item No Parts Code Name Qty Standard Note
E- 48 K07050100 Adapter 19-16# 1
E- 49 KH22408000 Hydraulic hose PA03-12-800L 1
E- 50 K07051300 Long adapter 19-20# 1
E- 51 K31520001 Strainer mounting flange 1
E- 52 K05920515 3/4 long nipple (white) 150L 1
E- 53 K31566100 Oil strainer 1 SFT-06-150W
E- 54 K08208000 O-ring G-80 1
E- 55 K30656400 Oil cap KRM-A4 1
E- 56 K05870611 1 Socket (white) with machining 1
E- 57 K05920621 1 long nipple (white) 210L 1
E- 58 K07142303 Adapter PT3/4PF1/2 20# 1
E- 59 K05820400 1/2 elbow (white) 3
E- 60 K07122103 Adapter PT3/8PF1/4 20# 2
E- 61 K05900500 3/4 plug (white) 1
E- 62 K05810200 1/4 nipple (white) 1
E- 63 K05840200 1/4 Cheese (white) 1
E- 64 K07040100 Adapter 12-16# 1 Up to Serial No.2112
" K07040400 Adapter 12-22# 1 Serial No.2113 -
E- 65 KH27306200 Hydraulic hose PA21-08-620L 2 Serial No0.2127 -
E- 66 K07040100 Adapter 12-16# 2 "
E- 67 KH27307000 Hydraulic hose PA21-08-700L 2 "
E- 68 K07040300 Adapter 12-20# Hydraulic hose 4 "
E- 69 KH27307500 Hydraulic hose PA21-08-750L 2 "
E- 70 K07122303 Adapter PT3/8PF1/2 20# 1 "
E- 71 KO7A404366 Bush PTOSUNFO09 1 4043-6-6 "
E- 71A K084C9060 O-ring AS568-906 1 "
E- 72 KO7A10691215 Adapter with seat 9ONSF13UNFO16 1 1069-12-15 "
E- 72A K084C9100 O-ring AS568-910 1 "
E- 73 KO7A404308 Bush PT13UNFO16 1 4043-10-8 "
E- 73A K084C9100 O-ring AS568-910 1 "
E- 74 K07040300 Adaptor 12-20# 1 "
E- 75 KH21308500 Hydraulic hose PA01-08-850L 1 "




@) HATSUTA

GSV2000 F Drive Relation




@) HATSUTA

GSV2000
Item No Parts Code Name Qty Standard Note
F-1 K22510000 Brush Intermediate Shaft Sprocket 1 40#15T
F-2 K03070500 Pillow block ASPP205 4
F-3 K22509200 Pillow bearing B 2
F- 4 K22509300 Pillow fixing nut 4
F-5 K22504300A Brush intermediate shaft 1
F- 5A K04023001 Key 7x7x30 single round 2
F- 5B K04023002 Key 7 x 7 x 30 double round 1
F- 6 K22508600 Hydraulic motor pulley 1 8-A-1
F-7 K22504500 CAPM25 coupling 1 ROTEX24 64ShD
F- 7A K21801620 CAPM25 coupling rubber 1
F- 8 K08603500 Snap ring R-35 1
F-9 K08501500 Snap ring S-15 1
F- 10 K02202700 Bearing 6202LLU 1
F- 11 K21808300 Tension Pulley 1
F- 12 K21808200 Tension Pulley Shaft 1
F- 13 K21808290 Tension Pulley Assy 1 F8~12
F- 14 K22512600A Tension Pulley Pull Plate 1 Serial N0.2109 -
F- 15 K01073800 V belt SA-38 1
F- 16 K22508700 H7 intermediate pulley 1 4-A-1
F- 17 K03010500 Pillow block UCP205 1
F- 18 K213009008B Conveyor drive sprocket 1 40#20T
F- 19 K22509100 Pillow block A 1
F- 20 K22504200 Conveyor intermediate shaft 1
F- 20A K04023501 Key 7 x 7 x 35 single round 1
F- 20B K04023001 Key 7 x 7 x 30 single round 1
F- 21 K22504400 H7 coupling 1 ROTEX24 92ShA
F- 21A K22504420 H7 coupling rubber 1
F- 22 K21351000 H7 cooling fan (for right hand rotation) 1 H-1030826
F- 23 K21301302 Continuously variable speed gearbox 1 H7HST2 H7-0005-1
F- 23A K04013002 Key 5 x 5 x 30 both round 1
F- 23B K04023001 Key 7 x 7 x 30 single round 1
F- 24 KIH3510300 QOil tank 1
F- 24A K084C9100 O-ring AS568-910 1
F- 25 K22506400 H7 fixture 1




@) HATSUTA

G CONVEYOR

GSV2000




@) HATSUTA

GSV2000
Item No Parts Code Name Qty Standard Note
G-1 K21801401A Roll Brush 1
G- 2
G- 3 K21801501A Brush Shaft 1
G- 3A K04013001 Key 5 x 5 x 30 single round 1
G- 4 K22507600 Brush drive sprocket 1 404#30T
G-5 K22512000R Brush mounting stand (right) 1
G-6 K22512000L Brush mounting stand (left) 1
G-7 K03120500 Pillow block UCUP205 2
G- 8 K22505302 Conveyor drive roller 1
G- 8A K04023001 Key 7 x 7 x 30 single round 1
G-9
"
G- 10 K03010500 Pillow block UCP205 4
G- 10A K09120103 M12 U nut 4
G- 11 K213009008B Conveyor drive sprocket 1 40#20T
G- 12 K22503600 Intermediate sprocket shaft 1
G- 13 K21309501 Intermediate sprocket collar 2
G- 14 K21309400 Conveyor intermediate sprocket 1 40#18Tx2
G- 15 K02020160 Needle bearing HK2016 2
G- 16 K08502000 Snap ring S-20 1
G- 17 K30153200 Grease nipple 1/8 straight 1
G- 18 K22503680 Conveyor intermediate sprocket assembly 1 G-12~17
G- 19 K22562100 Chain 40472L 1
G- 20 K22562100 Chain 40472L 1
G- 21 K22503600 Intermediate sprocket shaft 1
G- 22 K21309501 Intermediate sprocket collar 2
G- 23 K22507501 Brush intermediate sprocket 1 40#14T 40#38T
G- 24 K02020160 Needle bearing HK2016 2
G- 25 K08502000 Snap ring S-20 1
G- 26 K30153200 Grease nipple 1/8 straight 1
G- 27 K22503690 Brush intermediate sprocket assembly 1 G-21~26
G- 28 K22562200 Chain 40499L 1
G- 29 K22562300 Chain 40482L 1
G- 30 K22500901B Conveyor lower plate 1
G- 31 K22507900 Sand oyster rubber plate stand 1
G- 32 K22002000 Sand oyster rubber plate 2
G- 33 K22002100 Sand oyster rubber plate holder 2
G- 34 K22505403 Conveyor driven roller 1
G- 35 K225006008B Conveyor belt 1
G- 36 K22509800 Tension sprocket stand 2
G- 37 K22202800 Tension sprocket 2 40#15T
G- 38 K02103500 Bearing 6003LL 4
G- 39 K08603500 Snap ring R-35 2
G- 40 K08501700 Snap ring S-17 2
G- 41 K22509890 Tension sprocket assembly 2 G-36~40
G- 42 K22511200 Tension Sprocket Receiver 1
G- 43 K22204400 Conveyor pull plate 2
G- 44 K22501201BL Conveyor mounting frame (left) 1
G- 45 K22501201BR Conveyor mounting frame (right) 1




@) HATSUTA

GSV2000 H HOPPER




@) HATSUTA

GSV2000
Item No Parts Code Name Qty Standard Note
H- 1 K22511802 Hopper divider B 1
H- 2 K22501902 Hopper divider A 1
H- 3 K22506700A Shutter belt holder 1
H- 4 K22506601 Shutter belt 1
H-5 K22502700B Shutter belt 1
H- 5A K04013001 Key 5x5x30 One side round 2
H- 6 K03120400 Pillow block UCUP204 2
H- 7 K22505100AR Shutter open/close arm (right) 1
H- 8 K22505100AL Shutter open/close arm (left) 1
H-9 KO9PHS12R Tie rod end PHS-12R 2
H- 10 K22505200 Shutter open/close lot 2
H- 11 KO9PHS12L Tie rod end PHS-12L 2
H- 12 K22201401 Shutter intermediate arm (right) 1
H- 13 K22201501 Shutter intermediate arm (left) 1
H- 14 KO9PHS12R Tie-rod end PHS-12R 1
H- 15 K21302100A Shutter opening/closing lot A 1
H- 16 K22004100A Handle drive boss 1
H- 16A K22584100 Label (shutter adjustment scale) 1
H- 17 K22004000 Handle drive cover 1
H- 18 K22004200A Handle drive shaft 1
H- 18A K04012001 Key 5x5x20 Single round 1
H- 19 K03010400 Pillow block UCP204 1
H- 20 K22003900 Shutter open/close handle 1
H- 21 K22050500 Handle grip 1 GR-25
H- 22 K22500702 Hopper 1
H- 22A K22583200 Paste mark (left and right side of hopper) 1
H- 23 KOB2020DUT Bush K5F2020 with flange 2
H- 24 K21310500 Fixing plate for shutter opening/closing handld 1
H- 25 K22507000 Hopper side rubber holder B 2
H- 26 K22506800 Hopper horizontal rubber 2
H- 27 K22506900 Hopper horizontal rubber holder A 2
H- 28 K22509900A Shutter open/close shaft 1
H- 28A K04012501 Key 5x5x25 One side round 2




@) HATSUTA

| PEDAL

GSV2000

~—

—O0®




@) HATSUTA

GSV2000
Item No Parts Code Name Qty Standard Note

-1 K22506100 Hydraulic Pump Trunnion Link 1 Up to Serial No.2126
" K22301201A Hydraulic pump trunnion link 1 Serial N0.2127 -

I- 1A K22250220 Key 3/16 x 3/16 x 14 1

I- 2 KO9BLO8DL Tie Rot End BL8DL 1
" KO9PHSO08L Tie Rot End PHS-8L 1 Serial N0.2127 -

I-3 K31524102 Trunnion Link Lot 1

I- 4 KO9BLO8DR Tie Lot End BL8D 1 Up to Serial No.2126
" KO9PHSO08R Tie Lot End PHS-8R 1 Serial N0.2127 -

I-5 KOB1515DXB Bush DXB1515 2

I- 6 K22506200A Intermediate Link for Trunnion 1

I- 6A K31560400 Grease nipple 1/8 45 degree 1

-7 K31529800 Spring Pull Bolt 1

I- 8 K40506901 Neutral Spring 1

-9 K31564700 Bearing KRV22XLL 1

I- 10 K22506300A Cam follower mounting bracket 1

- 11 KOB1020DU Bush K5B1020 1

I- 12 K31529900 Cam follower fitting fulcrum shaft 1

I- 13 K31717320 Clevis ND309 2

I- 14 K22503400 Cable (running) 1 J-8Common parts

I- 15 K22510800 Accelerator pedal B 1

I- 16 K22510820 Non-slip seal (Accelerator pedal B) 1 50x50

- 17 KOB2515DXB Bush DXB2515 2

I- 18 K22508002 Accelerator pedal mounting bracket 1 Serial No. 2105-2127
" K22508003 Accelerator pedal mounting bracket 1 Serial No. 2128-

I- 19 K31504200 Hold Down Washer 1

I- 20 K31508100 Retaining bolt 1

I- 20A K31560400 Grease nipple 1/8 45 degree 1

I- 21 K22507701 Accelerator pedal A 1

I- 22 K22507721 Non-slip seal (Accelerator pedal A) 1 150%65

I- 23
"

I- 24 K22508400A Accelerator pedal fixing plate 1

I- 25 K31561900 Clevis ND0314 1

I- 26 K22508800A Foot brake wire 1 Up toSerial No.2132
" K22508800 Foot brake wire 1 Serial No.2133-

I- 27 K31563600 Pedal rubber 1

I- 28 K31508100 Retaining bolt 1

I- 28A K31560400 Grease nipple 1/8 45 degree 1

I- 29 K31504200 Hold Down Washer 1

I- 30 K22502600A Brake pedal 1

I- 31 K22509600A Brake pedal adjusting bracket 1

I- 32 K22513100 Trunnion Link Rot B 1 Serial No.2138-




@) HATSUTA

J SEATS

GSV2000




@) HATSUTA

GSV2000
Item No Parts Code Name Qty Standard Note
J-1 K14754090A Seat Assy 1 MI600
J-2 K22502000A Seat Mounting Plate 1
J- 2A KM801012A PL Seal Danger 1
J- 3 K21652500 Stopper 1 B-1570N-R
J- 4 K22503501 Parking brake wire 1
J-5 K31561900 Clevis ND0314 1
J- 6 K22506500 HST arm 1
J- 6A K09054041 M5x40 Hexagon socket head cap bolt 1
-7 K31717320 Clevis ND0309 2
-8 K22503400 Cable (HST) 1 I-14Common Parts
J-9 K22353700 Starfish knob 1 SFK32Bx16
J- 10 K10830340 Friction Washer (Large) 1 $20x$6.5 t=2.0
J- 11 K22503000 HST lever cover 1
J- 11A K22584200 Label (conveyor speed adjustment) 1
J- 12 K22503900A HST lever guide 1
J- 12A K09040541 M4x5 Hexagon socket head cap screw 1
J- 13 K22503100 HST lever 1
J- 14 KOB1520DU Bush K5B1520 1
J- 15 K20241000 Side brake lever 1
J- 16 K22501700E Seat mounting frame 1
J- 16A KM802033A PL seal Warning 1
J- 16B KM801005A PL seal Caution 1
J- 16C KRB054060 Rubber plate 5x40x600 2
J- 17 K31519100 Seat retaining bolt 2
J- 18 KRB054010 Rubber plate 5x40x100 1
J- 19 K22220100 Seat collar 4




@) HATSUTA

K COVER/MARKER

GSV2000




@) HATSUTA

GSV2000
Item No Parts Code Name Qty Standard Note
K-1 K22502900 Brush protection pipe 1
K- 2 K22502800 Brush cover 1
K- 2A K22583300 Paste mark (brush cover) 1
K- 3 K22507800 Brush Cover Stay 2
K- 4 K22510100 Conveyor rear cover 1
K-5 K22510600R Marker stick holder (right) 1
K- 6 K22510600L Marker stick holder (left) 1
K-7 K20213400 Spring for marker 2
K- 8 K20207000 Step bolt for marker installation 2
K-9 K22510500R Marker Rod (Right) 1
K- 10 K22510500L Marker Rod (Left) 1
K- 11 K22511500 Marker rubber 2
K- 12 K22500500A Hopper support pipe 2
K- 13 K22509401AR Chain cover (right) 1
K- 13A KM802031A PL seal Caution 1
K- 14 K22509401AL Chain cover (left) 1
K- 14A KM802031A PL seal Caution 1
K- 15 K22511400 Marker rubber hook 2
K- 16 K22502300A Front cover 1
K- 16A K22583400 Paste mark (left and right side of front cover)| 1
K- 17 K22509501A Conveyor front cover 1
K- 17A KM801010A PL seal DANGER 2
K- 18 K22502100A Seat mounting frame cover 1
K- 18A KM801010A PL seal DANGER 1
K- 18B KM802027A PL seal DANGER 1
K- 19 K22508300 Front floor plate (middle) 1
K- 20 K22551300 Safety walk seat left 1
K- 21 K22508101 Front floor plate cover 1
K- 22 K22502501B Front floor plate (left) 1 Serial No.2109-
K- 23 K22551400 Safety walk sheet right 1
K- 24 K22508200B Front floorboard (right) 1
K- 25 K21807100 Pedal stopper 1
K- 26 K22510301 Sand scattering plate reinforcement 2
K- 27 K22510201 Sand scattering board 2




@) HATSUTA

L HARNESS-WIRE

GSV2000




@) HATSUTA

GSV2000
Item No Parts Code Name Qty Standard Note
L-1 K31528200 Gas pedal Return Spring 1
L-2 K31566800 Gas pedal Wire Retaining Clip 1
L-3 K31516701A Gas pedal wire 1
L-4 K22511600 Choke wire 1
L-5 K22512400 Harnesses for solenoid valves 1
L-6 K22512200 Extension harness for cooler 1
L-7 K22512300 Extension harness for solenoid valve 1
L-8 K22511720 Battery cable (-) 1 1450L Not Inc. L-10A
L-9 K22511700 Battery cable positive (+) 1 950L Not Inc. L-11A
L- 10 K31556700 Battery terminal (-) 1
L- 10A K31556900 Terminal cover black 1
L- 11 K31556600 Battery terminal (+) 1
L- 11A K31556800 Terminal cover red 1
L-12 K22307820A Relay wire (WIRING-1) 1
L- 13 K22511730 Battery cable relay 1 300L
L- 14 K22307800B WIRING-1 1 Inc. L-18
L- 15 L-16~ Tachometer cable 1
L- 16 K40560800A Tachometer 1 PET-304 Serial No.2123-
L-17 K31562799 Key switch assy (with key) 1 Up to Serial No.2122-
" K31562799A Key switch assy (with key) 1 Serial No.2123-
L- 18 KOH003010 Flat fuse 10A 2
L-19 K21808600B Switch assy 1
L- 20 K22510700A Hour meter extension harness 1
L- 21 K22509700A Hourmeter mounting stand 1
L- 22 K21653001 Hour meter assembly 1 SYS-3




Q@

HATSUTA

[€)] HATSUTA KAKUSANKI CO.LTD





